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Enrollment Across Gender And Load

Men Women
Full-Time Part-Time Full-Time Part-Time Total

Student Count 1574 1015 2121 1834 6544
Semester Credit Hours 21071 5675 28334 10776 65856

First-Time Freshmen 22 5 20 0 47
Other First-Time 0 0 3 0 3

All Freshman 398 323 431 439 1591
Sophomore 363 99 388 125 975
Junior 309 107 462 219 1097
Senior 408 214 740 501 1863

Undergrads 1478 743 2021 1284 5526
Graduate 83 264 100 542 989
Doctoral 13 8 0 8 29

White 39 28 39 37 143
Black 21 6 22 1 50
Hispanic 1389 904 1973 1736 6002
Asian/Pacific 16 6 10 9 41
American Ind 3 1 1 1 6
International 75 66 49 44 234
Hawaiian 0 0 0 0 0
Unknown 29 4 24 6 63
Multi Racial 2 0 3 0 5

Under 18 30 273 43 388 734
18-19 541 68 666 96 1371
20-21 477 73 620 115 1285
22-24 279 171 416 301 1167
25-29 155 188 209 391 943
30-34 50 102 81 208 441
35-39 24 55 44 138 261
40-49 13 63 36 152 264
50-64 5 22 6 45 78
65 and Over 0 0 0 0 0

Texas Counties 1468 958 2069 1808 6303
Foreign Countries 73 55 41 22 191
Other States 33 2 11 4 50

College of Arts & Sciences 909 631 1010 886 3436
College of Business Admin 406 220 253 188 1067
College of Education 184 125 630 641 1580
College of Nursing & Health Sci 75 39 228 119 461

Average Age 

Overall Undergraduate Graduate Doctoral Women Men
Average    Average Average Average Average Average Undergraduate
   Age      Age    Age    Age    Age    Age 22 Over

23 22.24 31.05 34.86 24.09 22.92 2146



Enrollment Across Ethnicity for Spring 2011

AmInd Asn Blck Hsp Intr Multi Unk Wht Total

Student Count 6 41 50 6002 234 5 63 143 6544
Semester Credit Hours 64 452 647 60216 2131 72 785 1489 65856

Women 2 19 23 3709 93 3 30 76 3955
Men 4 22 27 2293 141 2 33 67 2589

Full Time 4 26 43 3362 124 5 53 78 3695
Part Time 2 15 7 2640 110 0 10 65 2849

First-Time Freshmen 0 0 0 44 0 0 1 2 47
Other First-Time 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3

All Freshman 3 8 6 1436 55 0 46 37 1591
Sophomore 2 12 5 920 15 1 1 19 975
Junior 0 4 6 1044 18 2 4 19 1097
Senior 0 11 25 1752 36 2 5 32 1863

Undergrad Full-Time 4 25 40 3232 69 5 49 75 3499
Undergrad Part-Time 1 10 2 1920 55 0 7 32 2027
Graduate  Full-Time 0 1 1 130 44 0 4 3 183
Graduate  Part-Time 1 4 4 710 54 0 3 30 806
Doctoral  Full-Time 0 0 2 0 11 0 0 0 13
Doctoral  Part-Time 0 1 1 10 1 0 0 3 16

Under 18 1 6 1 677 40 1 1 7 734
18-19 2 10 6 1269 12 0 37 35 1371
20-21 1 9 11 1186 41 2 7 28 1285
22-24 0 6 17 1064 57 0 8 15 1167
25-29 0 4 5 862 51 1 4 16 943
30-34 0 0 3 409 17 1 1 10 441
35-39 1 2 2 234 11 0 4 7 261
40-49 0 4 5 234 5 0 0 16 264
50-64 1 0 0 67 0 0 1 9 78
65 and Over 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Texas Counties 5 37 38 5967 68 4 61 123 6303
Foreign Countries 0 2 2 21 165 0 1 0 191
Other States 1 2 10 14 1 1 1 20 50

College of Arts & Sciences 2 22 13 3216 82 4 33 64 3436
College of Business Admin 0 6 14 876 131 1 13 26 1067
College of Education 3 6 15 1489 13 0 11 43 1580
Coll of Nursing & Health Sci 1 7 8 421 8 0 6 10 461

Enrollment Across 1st Generation 

1st-Gen No Data Not 1st-Gen TOTAL
Level

Doctoral 8 5 16 29
Graduate 506 29 454 989
Undergraduate 2697 690 2139 5526

TOTAL 3211 724 2609 6544



Enrollment Level and College Across Ethnicity for Spring 2011

AmInd Asn Blck Hsp Intr Multi Unk Wht Total
Level Col

Undergraduate AS 2 19 12 2977 74 4 31 52 3171
BA . 4 9 692 31 1 9 14 760
ED 2 5 13 1076 11 . 10 31 1148
NH 1 7 8 407 8 . 6 10 447

*Total  Undergraduate
5 35 42 5152 124 5 56 107 5526

Graduate AS . 3 1 238 8 . 2 12 264
BA . 1 2 183 88 . 4 10 288
ED 1 1 2 405 2 . 1 11 423
NH . . . 14 . . . . 14

*Total  Graduate 1 5 5 840 98 0 7 33 989

Doctoral AS . . . 1 . . . . 1
BA . 1 3 1 12 . . 2 19
ED . . . 8 . . . 1 9

*Total  Doctoral 0 1 3 10 12 0 0 3 29

TOTAL 6 41 50 6002 234 5 63 143 6544



Enrollment Across Residence for Spring 2011

Foreign Countries Other States Texas Total

Student Count 191 50 6303 6544
Semester Credit Hours 1908 720 63228 65856

Women 63 15 3877 3955
Men 128 35 2426 2589

Full Time 114 44 3537 3695
Part Time 77 6 2766 2849

First-Time Freshmen 0 0 47 47
Other First-Time 0 0 3 3

All Freshman 18 6 1567 1591
Sophomore 12 10 953 975
Junior 22 12 1063 1097
Senior 28 19 1816 1863

Undergrad Full-Time 60 44 3395 3499
Undergrad Part-Time 20 3 2004 2027
Graduate  Full-Time 42 0 141 183
Graduate  Part-Time 56 2 748 806
Doctoral  Full-Time 12 0 1 13
Doctoral  Part-Time 1 1 14 16

White 0 20 123 143
Black 2 10 38 50
Hispanic 21 14 5967 6002
Asian/Pacific 2 2 37 41
American Ind 0 1 5 6
International 165 1 68 234
Hawaiian 0 0 0 0
Multi Racial 0 1 4 5
Unknown 1 1 61 63

Under 18 5 0 729 734
18-19 9 5 1357 1371
20-21 39 20 1226 1285
22-24 56 18 1093 1167
25-29 50 4 889 943
30-34 17 0 424 441
35-39 12 1 248 261
40-49 3 2 259 264
50-64 0 0 78 78
65 and Over 0 0 0 0

College of Arts & Sciences 42 22 3372 3436
College of Business Admin 130 9 928 1067
College of Education 16 17 1547 1580
Coll of Nursing & Health Sci 3 2 456 461



Enrollment by Student Type for Spring 2011

FR SO JR SR GR DR TOTAL
College Student Type

COAS Concurrent Enrolled HS 699 106 1 . . . 806
Continuing 499 432 468 759 200 1 2359
First Time Freshman 20 2 . . . . 22
Graduate . . . . 45 . 45
Readmit Graduate . . . . 19 . 19
Readmit Undergraduate 5 6 18 24 . . 53
Transfer 10 42 53 17 . . 122
Transfer Under 29 Hours 10 . . . . . 10

*Total  COAS 1243 588 540 800 264 1 3436

COBA Continuing 100 134 148 297 219 19 917
First Time Freshman 14 . . . . . 14
Graduate . . . . 58 . 58
Readmit Graduate . . . . 11 . 11
Readmit Undergraduate 4 5 4 6 . . 19
Transfer 4 13 21 8 . . 46
Transfer Under 29 Hours 2 . . . . . 2

*Total  COBA 124 152 173 311 288 19 1067

COED Continuing 108 138 221 559 320 9 1355
First Time Freshman 7 1 . . . . 8
Graduate . . . . 58 . 58
Readmit Graduate . . . . 45 . 45
Readmit Undergraduate 4 4 8 8 . . 24
Transfer 1 32 44 12 . . 89
Transfer Under 29 Hours 1 . . . . . 1

*Total  COED 121 175 273 579 423 9 1580

NH Continuing 94 53 103 157 14 . 421
First Time Freshman 6 . . . . . 6
Readmit Undergraduate . . 2 9 . . 11
Transfer 2 7 6 7 . . 22
Transfer Under 29 Hours 1 . . . . . 1

*Total  NH 103 60 111 173 14 0 461

TOTAL 1591 975 1097 1863 989 29 6544



Enrollment by Level and Ethnicity for Spring 2011

Part-Time Full-Time Part-Time Full-Time Total Women Men Total
Level Eth  Women  Women    Men    Men Count Hours Hours Hours

A. Undergraduate Amer Ind 0 1 1 3 5 14 47 61
Asian 6 10 4 15 35 180 237 417
Black 1 22 1 18 42 337 256 593
Hisp 1215 1892 705 1340 5152 32963 22218 55181
Inter 33 32 22 37 124 614 635 1249
Multi Racial 0 3 0 2 5 45 27 72
Unknown 5 22 2 27 56 336 398 734
White 24 39 8 36 107 706 580 1286

Total A. Undergraduate 1284 2021 743 1478 5526 35195 24398 59593

B. Graduate Amer Ind 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 3
Asian 3 0 1 1 5 17 15 32
Black 0 0 4 1 5 0 30 30
Hisp 513 81 197 49 840 3508 1482 4990
Inter 11 17 43 27 98 249 513 762
Unknown 1 2 2 2 7 24 27 51
White 13 0 17 3 33 75 113 188

Total B. Graduate 542 100 264 83 989 3876 2180 6056

C. Doctoral Asian 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 3
Black 0 0 1 2 3 0 24 24
Hisp 8 0 2 0 10 39 6 45
Inter 0 0 1 11 12 0 120 120
White 0 0 3 0 3 0 15 15

Total C. Doctoral 8 0 8 13 29 39 168 207

Total 1834 2121 1015 1574 6544 39110 26746 65856




